503068609 11/19/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3115212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	06/12/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTHINC TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	4225 WEST LAKE PARK BLVD #100	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84120	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7474264	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: reller@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RICK D. NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE #1000 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19964.26	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICK D. NYDEGGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Rick D. Nydegger 28651/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=19964-26\_Assignment#page1.tif source=19964-26\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503068609 REEL: 034212 FRAME: 0982

#### **EXHIBIT C**

## Patent Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR, DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 5725 Delphi Drive, Troy Michigan, 48098 and its Affiliates (collectively "ASSIGNOR")

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to:

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent
173-1761	DE	2 June 2006	In-Vehicle Cell Phone Usage Sommer Techniq
<b>**</b>	EP	8.8	.,
X	FR	<b>₹</b> £	<b>₩</b>
43:	GB	K-\$	s <b>%</b>
7474264	U.S.	17 June Zee	>\$ · · · · ·

as well as the right to claim priority based on the applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for the life of any assigned application and resulting patent and to the full end of the term of any assigned patent, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement subject to any pre-existing rights of others. Assignee has full power to transfer, by sale or otherwise, the assigned patent applications, assigned and any patents resulting from or claiming priority to assigned patent applications. Assignor acknowledges that Assignee has granted back to Assignor a license under the assigned patents and assigned patent applications, on the conditions set forth in a Patent Sale Agreement between the parties.

11

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Ву:

John P. Carney

Title:

Vice President, Delphi Technologies, Inc.

# NOTARIZATION

STATE OF MICHIGAN

) ss.:

COUNTY OF GENESEE

On the 12 day of June, in the year Two Thousand and Fourteen, before me personally came John P. Carney, Vice President, Technology Commercialization and Licensing, Delphi Technologies, Inc., known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument in accordance with the powers of his office as reflected in the Certificate of Incorporation, bylaws, and other records of Delphi Technologies, Inc., and in conformity with the laws of the State of Delaware, and the United States of America, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Theresa Rose Asperger

THERESA ROSE ASPERGER Notery Public, State of Michigan County of Genesee My Commission Expires Sep. 26, 2015 State in the County of Will J. 3, 3 / 1

loting in the County of 🖋

12